Addendum 1

RFP for Classrooms and Events Scheduling
with Facilities Allocation System

Contract Number DSU20032509-CES

Questions and Answers

The work/ clarification/ answers listed in this addenda shall be considered part of the Bid/ RFP document
for the referenced project/ product/ services, etc.

Below are questions and answers regarding subject RFP. All questions are written in black color font and
the answers are provided in red color font.

1. Question: We were inquiring if the system may be partially web-based and desktop based?

Answer: It could be partially web based or desktop based as long as it meets the requirements in
the RFP.

2. Question: Is the Banner Student Information System Saa$, private cloud or on-premise?

Answer: Currently it is on premise but solution should be able to work in any of the
environments.

3. QUESTION: Is the system required to be SaaS, private cloud on on-premise?

Answer: The system is required to meet the specifications outlined in the RFP.

4. Question: What is the FTE (Full-Time Equivalency) for students at the University?

Answer: Current FTE, according to IRPA, is 4611



